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Film Festival time in Perth—a Monday night distraction over 
the long hot summer amidst the books. 
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Welcome to Catalogue #216 of March 2019. Whilst it’s only a short list this time, there are some 
memorable titles on it. Here in the West we’ve had some scorching weather (as February always is) 
but nothing to match the crazy weather in the Eastern states from floods and bushfires. The loss of 
life is always worrying especially losing thousands of head of live stock to floods. And when most 
of Qld and northern NSW are in severe drought, along comes serious floods and no new dams to 
fill. Whoever decided we didn't need any new dams after ‘those that know’ advocated they be built 
have failed the pub test and need to be thrown out on their ears. At times like this I always wonder 
about the great books that are lost in floods and fires. Never to be rescued and gone forever. In 
times of war it’s always a tragedy when cities, towns, libraries and homes are destroyed but to me, 
it’s always a tragedy to lose valuable books to a flood or fire. My thinking is there are things we can 
do to protect our valuable written word as we do with valuable wine. A fire and flood-proof room 
inside one’s house would be a start. I suppose you’re saying ‘it’s alright for him. He lives in the city 
far away from fire and flood’. That may be so but we can’t always rely on insurance when some 
books are so rare and valuable that when they’re gone, that’s it. Extinction. A reprint does guarantee 
the survival of the written word but the original 1st edition is no more. And it makes it doubly 
problematic when publishing houses (and individuals) decide to do a very small print run. With 
luck authors and publishers stick to the ‘legal lodgment’ rules and send a copy to the National 
Library in Canberra who try very hard to digitize every book. This means the written word is there 
for all to see on your computer at least. The provenance of some of these books cannot be replicated 
such as losing signed copies from some of our great war heroes who are no longer with us. That 
can’t be replaced. In the meantime lets hope that losses in the recent fires and floods are limited to 
replaceable items and not rare books. As usual this catalogue is dedicated to servicemen/women 
who aren’t travelling too well. Also for those on Active Service as we speak. Come home safely. 
Cheers and Via con Dios  M&J 

 Glossary of Terms (and conditions) 
 

Returns: books may be returned for refund within 7 days and only if not as 
described in the catalogue. 
NOTE:  If you prefer to receive this catalogue via email, let us know on in-
fo@imprimaturbooks.com.au  
 

My Bookroom is open each day by appointment – preferably 
in the afternoons. Give me a call. 
 
Abbreviations: 8vo =octavo size or from 140mm to 240mm, ie normal size book, 
4to = quarto approx 200mm x 300mm (or coffee table size); d/w = dust wrapper; 
pp = pages; vg cond = (which I thought was self explanatory) very good condition. 
Other dealers use a variety including ‘fine’ which I would rather leave to coins etc. 
Illus = illustrations (as opposed to ‘plates’); ex lib = had an earlier life in library 
service (generally public) and is showing signs of wear (these books are generally 
1st editions mores the pity but in this catalogue most have been restored); eps + 
end papers, front and rear, ex libris or ‘book plate’; indicates it came from a 
private collection and has a book plate stuck in the front end papers. Books such 
as these are generally in good condition and the book plate, if it has provenance, 
ie, is linked to someone important, may increase the value of the book, inscr = 
inscription, either someone’s name or a presentation inscription; fep = front end 
paper; the paper following the front cover and immediately preceding the half title 
page; biblio: bibliography of sources used in the compilation of a work (important 
to some military historians as it opens up many other leads). or.cl. = original cloth 
generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book 
has had the treatment by a book binder. New end papers, glued or sewn spine, 
even new boards. The value of rare books can be greatly enhanced if they are 
restored professionally. ‘Back-yarders’ should desist from attempting to restore 
books! There are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job 
at a good price.  By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue, 
ie (1814) is a data base number so no need to quote it when ordering. 
Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas 
orders by credit card only. Postage will be by cheapest and most practical 
means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express Post is 
the quickest and carefully handled by Australia Post. Express Post has 
increased to $17 for a 3kg satchel (this includes everything OVER 500gms 
and under 3kg). So if you want it quick use Express—bit slower is the 3kg 
red satchel - $15 which includes post pack and TLC).  
 
Our terms for first-time buyers are ‘payment up front’.  Established buyers 
can pay by credit card, cheque, money order etc on receipt of an invoice.  
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Aviation 

 

216/1. (10372)  Brenkley, D.J. RAAF. Historical Record of #4 Service Flying Training School Geraldton W.A.  Au-
thor, WA, 2007. 1st ed, large 4to in laminated boards, signed by the author, profusely illustrated, fold-out map and 
air photo (SECRET at the time) at rear, appendices, pp480, **a very detailed account of wartime Geraldton and environs, 
vg cond and not often seen, A$85. 

216/2. (9623)  Newton, Dennis. Australian Air Aces: Australian Fighter Pilots in Combat.  Aerospace Publications 
P/L, ACT, 1996. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated, biblio, pp122, **an alphabetical listing of Australian aces 
from WW1, WW2 and Korea, vg cond, A$32. 

216/3. (1627)  Raebel, Geoffrey W. The RAAF in Russia: 455 RAAF Squadron 1942.  AMHP, Sydney, 1997. 1st ed, 
8vo in printed boards, inscription in fep, many illus and plates incl exploded view of Handley Page Hampden Mk1, 
index, biblio, squadron roll, lists of operations, pp130, **the little known story of 455 Sqn on convoy protection duty in 
Russia, new cond, A$46. 

216/4. (5669)  Scutts, Jerry. Republic P-47 Thunderbolt: The Operational Record.  Airlife, UK, 1998. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in d/w and mylar, colour and b/w plates, appendices, index, pp167, **nicknamed 'the jug', the Thunderbolt, although a 
heavy-weight single-seat fighter, was a strong and powerful aircraft. Its main role was as a long-range bomber escort over Eu-
rope destroying 3,916 enemy planes. It was sperceded by the P-51 Mustang, vg cond, A$42. 

216/5. (6491)  Sweetman, John. The Dambusters Raid.  Arms & Armour Press, London, 1993 (fp1982 as The Dams 
Raid: Epic or Myth: Jane's) Revised ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps and diagrams, appendices list 617 Sqn 
crews, biblio, index, pp219, **Operation Chastise, the raid on the dams in the German industrial complex. Many uncommon 
phots and drawings from the early trials and post-breach periods, vg cond, A$24. 

216/6. (10407)  Tanner, John (ed) The Mosquito Manual: The Official Air Publication for the Mosquito F.Mk.II, 

N.F. Mk. XII and N.F. Mk. XVII, 1941-1945.  A&A Press, London, 1977 (fp1944). Facsimile reprint, large 8vo in good 
d/w, fully illustrated in b/w plates and diagrams (one gate-fold), pp351, **this is Volume 6 in the official air publications 
reprints done by the RAF Museum at Hendon, slight sun fade to spine else vg cond, A$48. 

 

Espionage 

 

216/7. (926)  Hohne, Heinz & Zolling, Herman. Network: The Truth About General Gehlen and His Spy Ring.  
Secker & Warburg, London, 1972 (fp in German as 'Pullach Intern' in 1971), 1st Eng ed, large 8vo in mint d/w, plates, 
chapter notes, biblio, index, pp347, **a definitive account of the career of this controversial figure. Reinhard Gehlen served 
under Hitler in German Intelligence and was used by the Allies after the war to head up the new West German spy organisation 
in the Cold War, vg cond, A$26. 

216/8. (9565)  Hohne, Heinz. Codeword: Direktor: The Story of the Red Orchestra.  Secker & Warburg, London, 
1971 (fp1970 in German as 'Kennwort: Direktor'.) 1st English ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, 
organisational charts, biblio, index, pp310, **a story of spies, traitors and idealists of the hunter and the hunted. This was the 
most successful Russian spy ring ever and right under the noses of the Germans. The 'Rotte Capel' (Red Orchestra) was never 
caught, vg cond, A$34. 

216/9. (4359)  Howarth, Patrick. Undercover: The Men and Women of the Special Operations Executive (SOE).  
Routledge & Kegan Paul, London, 1980. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, index, biblio, pp332, **the author served 
in SOE giving an authentic account of the personalities involved in an undercover war, vg cond, A$45. 

216/10. (8692)  Markle, Donald E. Spies & Spymasters of the Civil War.  Hippocrene Books, NY, 2006 (fp2004). Re-
vised & expanded edition, trade 8vo in card covers, glossary, biblio, index, 284, **there were 432 known Civil War spies 
- this is the most comprehensive book on the subject ever written, very useful reference, vg cond, A$24. 
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216/11. (2420)  Quirk, John Patrick et al. The Central Intelligence Agency : A Photographic History.  Foreign Intelli-
gence Press, 1986. 1st ed, 4to in d/w and mylar, fully illus in colour and b/w, index, pp256, **traces the origins of the 
CIA and it's roots in the OSS of WW2, very useful (but now out of date) reference, vg cond, A$28. 

216/12. (5433)  Rennie, James. The Operators: On the Streets With 14 Company, the Army's Top Secret Elite.  Centu-
ry, London, 1996. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, pp234, **14 Intelligence Company was formed to combat the IRA 
in Norther Ireland. They were effective against both Republican and Loyalists irregular forces, vg cond, A$45. 

216/13. (10188)  Rimington, Stella. Open Secret: The Autobiography of the Former Director-General of M15.  
Hutchinson, London, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, index, pp296, **Stella Rimington turned heads en 
masse in the UK and around the world when she assumed command of M15. From all accounts she did a pretty good job, vg 
cond, A$32. 

216/14. (9791)  Smyth, Denis. Deathly Deception: The Real Story of Operation Mincemeat.  Oxford UP, UK, 2010. 
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp367, **a new account of the audacious WW2 
intelligence deception plan to mislead Hitler to which part of France the invasion would come. The story of Major Martin whose 
body was used as a 'tethered goat' to lure the Germans to the wrong conclusions, new, A$35. 

216/15. (5915)  Urban, Mark. The Man Who Broke Napoleon's Codes: The Story of George Scovell.  Faber & Faber, 
London, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, maps, chapter notes, biographical notes of principal 
players, index, pp333, **Scovell was a brilliant decrypter who Wellington entrusted with the deciphering of the 'Great Paris 
Cipher, the French code of unrivalled complexity; excellent story, vg cond, A$22. 

216/16. (8983)  Urban, Mark. UK Eyes Alpha: The Inside Story of British Intelligence.  Faber & Faber, London , 
1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in creased d/w, glossary, index, pp326, **a fascinating investigation into how Britain's spies reacted 
to the fall of Communism and to the outbreak of new conflicts around the world. "UK EYES ALPHA' is the classification used 
for Britain's most sensitive intelligence, vg cond, A$38. 

 

Military Biography 

 

216/17. (4296)  Bean, C.E.W. Two Men I Knew: William Bridges and Brudenell White, Founders of the AIF.  Angus 
& Robertson. Sydney, 1957. 1st ed, 8vo in good protected d/w and mylar, plates & maps, index, text marked in plac-
es, pp234, **two great Australian Generals, Bridges (KIA on Gallipoli) and Brudenell White, the first Australian to rise to full 
General. He was killed in a plane crash at the outbreak of WW2, vg cond and hard to find, A$60. 

216/18. (10083)  Chalmers, Bradley A.. "Next to Impossible": The Remarkable Life of Albert Chalmers Borella, VC.  
Author, NSW, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, maps on inside boards, plates and other maps, chapter 
notes, biblio, index, pp510, **Borella, VC.  As with all VCs, totally indifferent to the dangers in front of them. A double gal-
lantry (VC, MM), one of our truly greats. Even Albert Jacka was in awe of him. What a man!! new, A$55. 

216/19. (1635)  Coulthard-Clark, C.D. A Heritage of Spirit: A Biography of MajGen Sir William Throsby Bridges, 

KCB, CMG.  MUP, Melbourne, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, index, biblio, source notes, pp220, **Throsby Bridges 
was the founder of RMC Duntroon, raised the 1st AIF and was killed in action on Gallipoli (Turk sniper), a remarkable man vg 
cond, A$46. 

216/20. (1121)  Fearnside, G.H. & Clift, DCM, Ken. Dougherty: A Great Man Among Men: A Biography of MajGen 

Sir Ivan Dougherty, KtCBE, DSO & Bar. (AIF)  Alpha Books, Sydney, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, 
index, pp212, **Dougherty commanded the 21 Bde in Balikpapan Borneo at the end of the war. He was revered by his troops as 
one of the best commanders Australia  fielded in WW2, vg cond and now quite scarce, A$45. 

216/21. (5806)  Franki, George & Slatyer, Clyde. 'Mad Harry': Harry Murray, VC, CMG, DSO & Bar, DCM, CdeG: 

Australia's Most Decorated Soldier.  Kangaroo Press, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, trade 8vo in contact card covers, ex 
lib,plates and maps, appendix, large biblio, source notes, index, pp276, **the great Harry Murray who went away to Gal-
lipoli with 16Bn AIF as a digger and came home as a battalion commander with more serious gongs than anyone else (maybe 
Mick Mannock won more) - an excellent bio, vg cond, A$32. 

216/22. (10344)  Grey, Jeffrey. A Soldiers's Soldier: A Biography of Lieutenant-General Sir Thomas Daly.  Cam-
bridge Uni Press, Melbourne, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, abbreviations, chapter notes, biblio, 
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index, pp249, **Tom Daly was a renowned soldier and one of the most influential soldiers in Australia's military history, new, 
A$45. 

216/23. (10467)  Growden, Greg. Gold, Mud 'N' Guts: The Incredible Tom Richards, Footballer, War Hero and Olym-

pian..  ABC Books, Sydney, 2001. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, previous owner's dedication in prelims, plates, pp234, 
**Tom Richards, who was a member of Australia's gold medal winning team in Rugby Union at the 1908 Olympics and was 
awarded the MC on the Western Front in a battle near Pozieres (he was with Snowy Howell when he won his VC). Exceptional 
men, great story, vg cond, A$36. 

216/24. (1125)  Hetherington, John. Blamey: Controversial Soldier: A Biography of Field-Marshall Sir Thomas Blamey, 

GBE, KCB, CMG, DSO, ED.  AWM, Canberra, 1973. 1st ed, large 8vo in bumped d/w ( now protected),  plates, index, 
biblio, pp414, **the author, who wrote the first bio of Blamey, found there was much he didn't know about him and thus, was com-
pelled to write 'controversial soldier', an excellent book. good cond and scarce, A$36. 

216/25. (4735)  Hoyle, Arthur, DFC. Hughie Edwards, VC: The Fortunate Airman.  AMHP, Sydney, 2000 (fp1999). Re-
print, large 8vo in illus boards, plates, index, biblio, pp211, **Air Commodore Hughie Edwards was the most highly decorated 
Australian serviceman of WW2 winning the VC, DSC and DFC, a good biography, new, A$45. 

216/26. (5965)  Lodge, Brett. Lavarack: Rival General.  Allen & Unwin (Army History Unit Bio Series), Sydney, 1998. 1st 
ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp339, **General Lavarack commanded the Australian 
Army (CGS) between 1935 and 1939. He dropped a rank to go to war and was white-anted by Blamey who saw him as a rival to his 
power. He was ruthlessly consigned to obscurity, vg cond, A$24. 

216/27. (10203)  Loftus, Ian. The Most Fearless and Gallant Soldier I Have Ever Seen: The Story of Martin O'Meara, 

VC.  Author, Perth, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, index, pp274, **Martin O'Meara, Austral-
ia's only Irish-born VC recipient of WW1. He showed great courage at Poziers where he was called 'the most fearless and gallant 
soldier I have ever seen'. Two years later he was suffering from 'delusional insanity' and died in Perth in 1935, new, A$35. 

216/28. (10119)  Malone, M.J & Lutley, P.D. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's 

Greatest Soldiers.  Imprimatur Books, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the authors, colour plates and 
maps, footnotes, glossary, appendices, biblio, index, pp266, **the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in 
straigtened circumstances, found the Army to be his home serving in WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being 
severely wounded in action on his second tour in 1964, new, A$45. 

216/29. (5720)  McMullin, Ross. Pompey Elliott.  Scribe Publications, Melbourne, 2002. 1st ed, thick 8vo in card covers, 
plates, map, biblio, source notes, index, pp718, **Elliott commanded the Australian 7th Bn, AIF at the Gallipoli Landing and 
the 15th Brigade at Villers-Bretonneux. He was one of our most famous fighting generals in the AIF and after the war became a 
household name; excellent bio, vg cond, A$36. 

216/30. (8023)  Sadler, Peter S. The Paladin: A Life of Major-General Sir John Gellibrand.  OUP, Melbourne, 2000. 1st 
ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp310, **Gellibrand was one of the outstanding leaders of the 
1st AIF. He saw active service in the Boer War (with the Brits), and joined the 1st AIF in 1914 as a Provisional Captain and left it 5 
years later a knighted Major-General. He won renown on Gallipoli and as a brigade and divisional commander on the Western 
Front. He later served as a Federal politician between the wars, new, A$36. 

216/31. (9348)  Sanders, James. Venturer Courageous: Group Captain Leonard Trent, VC, DFC: A Biography.  
Hutchinson of New Zealand, Auckland, 1983. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, appendix list all NZ VCs to the 
end of WW2, index, pp266, **Trent won his VC  in May 1943 when he led a formation of 12 Lockheed Ventura bombers on a raid 
on the Amsterdam power station. Only one plane survived - the rest were shot down, 31 aircrew KIA, 13 POW of which Trent was 
one. POW in STALAG LUFT 3, part of the Great Escape, the 50 who were recaptured were murdered by the Gestapo, vg cond, 
A$34. 

216/32. (6324)  Wray, Christopher. Sir James Whiteside McCay: A Turbulent Life.  Oxford Uni Press, Melbourne, 2002. 
1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp280, **the enigma that was Sir James Whiteside McCay. Min-
ister for Defence in 1903, he led a Brigade with his walking stick; was Chief of Intelligence and mentored the great Monash - but he 
became the 'most disliked general' - this book clears up the mystery, new, A$38. 

 

Military General 
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216/33. (10092)  Arthur, Max. Symbol of Courage: A Complete History of the Victoria Cross.  Sidgwick & Jackson, Lon-
don, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, a chronology, appendix list all VCs to the end of the Falklands 
War, biographical index of VCs, general index, pp686, **vividly brings the story of the medal to life, from the Crimea to the 
Falklands, vg cond, A$40. 

216/34. (10469)  Bercuson, David J. The Fighting Canadians: Our Regimental History from New France to Afghani-

stan.  Harper Collins, Toronto, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, appendices list all regiments 
current and historic, regimental badges in colour on inside of boards, index, pp386 **a thoughtful and well researched  and 
well-written account of the Regimental system of the Canadian Army from the 19th century to current day, vg cond, A$32. 

216/35. (4751)  Cross, J.P. Jungle Warfare: Experiences and Encounters.  Pen & Sword Military, UK, 2008. 1st ed, large 
8vo in d/w  diagrams, plates, biblio, index, pp222, **an excellent overview of the methods and devices for fighting in the jun-
gle, using many examples from the British and japanese sides in WW2 and the Communist guerrillas in Malaya, Borneo and  
(French) Vietnam, vg cond, A$40. 

216/36. (10089)  Masters, Chris. Uncommon Soldier: Brave, Compassionate and Tough, the Making of Australia's 

Modern Diggers.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, inscr in fep, colour plates, chapter 
notes, index, pp374, **Masters turns a penetrating gaze on the modern Australian soldier, the war fighter, peacekeeper, street-
level diplomat and aid worker. He looks at how they are led and they become disciplined soldier, vg cond, A$34. 

216/37. (9304)  Miller, Harry. Menace in Malaya.  George G. Harrap & Co, London, 1954. 1st ed, large 8vo in bumped d/
w (now protected) plates (portrait of General Sir Gerald Templar in frontispiece), maps, glossary, index, pp248, **the 
story of the six-year war that was fought in the 1950s by the British and her Allies, against the Communist terrorists led by the re-
doubtable Chin Peng, vg cond and scarce, A$36. 

216/38. (10265)  Mills, Sgt Dan. Sniper One: The Blistering True Story of a British Battle Group Under Siege.  Michael 
Joseph/Penguin, London, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in vg d/w, colour plates, pp350, **Sgt Dan Mills was a member of the 1st 
Bn, Prince of Wales Royal Regt deployed to Iraq in 2004. He was a member of an 18 man sniper platoon in Al Amarah where they 
were continuously under fire for 6 months, vg cond, A$34. 

216/39. (6298)  Sun-Tzu (a new translation by Ralph D. Sawyer) The Art of War.  Barnes & Noble, USA, 1994. A modern 
reprint of the ancient text, 8vo in d/w, notes, biblio, glossary, index, pp375, **the Art of War was originally intended as a set 
of principles designed to maximise the chances for military victory and national survival and minimise the chances of military defeat 
and human loss. This new translation distinguishes itself from many of its predecessors by its insistence that the Art of War is, first 
and foremost, a work of military strategy, vg cond and hard to find in hard-back, A$45. 

216/40. (5882)  Tyquin, Michael. Little by Little: A Centenary History of the Royal Australian Army Medical Corps.  
AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, profusely illus (some colour plates depicting the Corps Banners and Col-
ours), maps,  appendices, biblio, honour rolls of medics etc KIA in WW1 & WW2, index, pp684, **the official history of the 
RAAMC from Pre-Federation to modern times, vg cond, A$65. 

216/41. (7927)  Wahlert, Glenn. The Other Enemy? Australian Soldiers and the Military Police.  OUP, Melbourne, 1999. 
1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp208, **Military Police were/are known as 'meat heads' in the Aus-
tralian venacular. This book deals with WW1 and 2. They have never been the friend of the ordinary soldier. Even in Vietnam they 
were bullies, an interesting history, vg cond, A$36. 

 

Napoleonic, Crimean and Victorian Eras 

 

216/42. (9273)  Austin, Paul Britten. 1812: The Great Retreat.  Greenhill Books, London, 1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in good 
d/w, plates, chapter notes, index, pp464, **tells the story of the end of the most famously disasterous campaigns in history using 
the words of the survivors to describe their desperate retreat from Moscow 1812, vg cond, A$46. 

216/43. (5277)  Bleszynski, Nick. Shoot Straight You Bastards: The Truth Behind the Killing of 'Breaker' Morant.  Ran-
dom House, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, trade-sized 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, pp386, **Murder or justice? Were the 
Breaker and Handcock unjustly shot in 1902? Another book to reopen the debate. (it appears Kitchener may have a bit to answer 
for), new cond, A$28. 

216/44. (1505)  Bryant, Arthur. Years of Victory: 1802-1812.  Collins, London, 1963. (fp1944). 6th printing, thick 8vo in 
mint d/w, index, maps, notes,  pp500, **a very readable history of British militarism and diplomacy in the period, vg cond, 
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A$36. 

216/45. (10007)  Colville, Colonel H.E. History of the Sudan Campaign.  The Battery Press, USA, 1996 (fp1889) Facsimi-
le reprint, large 8vo in red cloth, titles gilt, packet of maps complete inside front cover plus large fold-out map at rear, 
600pp in two parts, **also known as the Mahdist War between the Mahdist Sudanese of the religious leader Muhammad Ahmad 
bin Abd Alah (the Mahdi) and the forces of the Khedive of Egypt and later forces of Britain, vg cond, A$65. 

216/46. (8790)  Hibbert, Christopher, Wellington: A Personal History.  Harper Collins, London, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in d/w, plates and maps, inscr in fep, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp460, **a richly delineated and masterly biog-
raphy of the great man, Napoleon's nemesis, (1769-1852), vg cond, A$30. 

216/47. (5018)  Murray, LtCol P.L., RAA (Retd). Records of Australian Contingents to the War in South Africa, 1899-

1902.  Dept of Defence, Melbourne, 1911. 1st ed, small 4to in protected green cloth, titles gilt, ex CGS library and ex Ken 
White library,, full nominal roll of all Australians by unit to serve in the Boer War, pp607, **'this is the very rare 1st ed of 
Murray's' which is considered most important to the history of Australia's involvement in the war in South Africa 1899-1902, 
RARE and in solid cond, A$2,400. 

216/48. (1657)  Murray, LtCol P.L. RAA (Retd). Official Records of the Australian Military Contingents to the War in 

South Africa (pre AIF).  Burridge, Perth nd? (fp1911). Facsimile reprint, large 8vo in gilt on green cloth boards,  index, 
full rolls by state with explanatory notes, pp607, **Murray’s is considered ‘the bible’ on Australia’s commitment to the 2nd 
Boer War (1899-1902), vg cond and now scarce, A$250. 

216/49. (1430)  Nicholls, Bob. Colonial Guns.  AMHP, Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, oblong 8vo in card covers, full illus, biblio, 
pp39, ** covers the range of artillery found in the Australian colonies over the first 110 years of white settlement. A useful refer-
ence, new A$28. 

216/50. (8814)  Roberts, Andrew. Napoleon & Wellington.  Phoenix Press, London, 2002 (fp2001). Reprint, trade 8vo in 
card covers, colour & b/w plates, extensive biblio, chapter notes, index, pp350, **this excellent book strips away the cliched 
public statements and looks at the real relationship between the two greatest commanders of their age, vg cond, A$25. 

216/51. (5767)  Witton, Lieut, George. Scapegoats of the Empire: The True Story of the Bushveldt Carbineers.  Angus 
& Robertson, Sydney, 1982. (fp1907). Facsimile reprint, 8vo in d/w, portrait of Witton in frontis, pp247, **the story of the 
execution of Breaker Morant and Peter Hancock and the sentencing of the author, George Witton to life imprisonment. Two edi-
tions were published in 1907 but very few exist today thus making this copy scarce, vg cond and scarce, A$60. 

 

Special Forces and Airborne 

 

216/216/52. (7236)  Burgett, Donald R. Beyond the Rhine: A Screaming Eagle in Germany.  Presidio, USA, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, 
plates, maps, pp169, **Burgett served with the 101st Airborne from D-Day through to the final push into Germany; a useful acount, vg cond, 
A$36. 

216/53. (3431)  Chris Cocks. Fireforce: One Mans's War in the Rhodesian Light Infantry.  Covos Books, RSA, 2000 (fp1988) 1st ed, 
8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, index, honours and awards, roll of honour, pp306, **Fireforce (Rhodesian Light Infantry) was a very 
potent weapon in the Rhodesian bush war, an excellent book, new cond and now out of print and scarce, A$85. 

216/54. (6514)  Crookenden, LtGen Sir Napier. Dropzone Normandy: The Story of the American and British Airborne Assault on D

-Day 1944.  Charles Scribner's Sons, NY, 1976. 1st US ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, index, pp304, **part of the big push into France, 
vg cond and hard to find, A$36. 

216/55. (10205)  David, Saul. Operation THUNDERBOLT: Flight 139 and the Raid on Entebbe Airport.  Hodder & 
Stoughton, London, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp446, **the most audacious 
hostage rescue mission in history. The attack on Entebbe airport by Israeli commandos on 3 July 1976 was an extraordinarily de-
tailed and executed operation rescuing Israeli hostages. The only casualty was the raid leader Jonny Netanyahu, brother of the cur-
rent Israeli PM, vg cond, A$35. 

216/56. (9831)  Donaldson, Mark, VC. The Crossroad: A Story of Life, Death and the SAS.  Macmillan, Australia, 2013. 
1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, signed and dedicated by the author,  plates, index, pp432, **the life story (so far) of the 
remarkable Mark Donaldson, VC who’se life before joining the SAS was a rocky one and joining the great SASR with multiple 
tours of Afghanistan winning the VC on one of them. He was also wounded in action on a later tour, a must read book, vg cond, 
A$45. 
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216/57. (9593)  Dorney, Richard. An Active Service: The Story of a Soldier's Life in the Grenadier Guards, SAS and 

SBS, 1935-1958.  Helion & Co, Ltd, UK, 2006 (fp2005). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates, illustrations and maps, glossa-
ry, pp211, **this bloke saw a lot of action from Dunkirk through to Malaya in the 50s. His service in the SAS in WW2 with D 
Sqn (which was renamed the Special Boat Squadron (SBS) saw him in Italy and Sardinia where he was captured, later escaped etc, 
vg cond, A$35. 

216/58. (6684)  Hickey, Michael. Out of the Sky: A History of Airborne Warfare.  M&B, London, 1979. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in d/w, plates and maps, appendix, biblio, index, pp286, **airborne warfare in its widest sense; parachute, glider, helicopter 
and reconnaissance; very useful reference, vg cond, A$36. 

216/59. (291)  Horton, Dick Ring of Fire: Australian Guerrilla Operations Against the Japanese in World War II.  
Macmillan, Sydney, 1983. 1st ed,  8vo in protected d/w,  plates and maps, index, pp164, **the Ring of Fire refers to the 
intensive guerilla operations mounted by Services Reconnaissance Department (SRD -Australia, Britain and the US) against the 
Japanese, vg cond and becoming scarce, A$40. 

216/60. (1733)  Lloyd Owen, David. Providence Their Guide: The Long Range Desert Group 1940-45.  Battery Press, 
USA, 1981. (fp 1980). 1st US ed, 8vo in vg protected d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, pp238, **the LRDG did some famous 
work in 2-wheel drive Chev trucks in North Africa which included inserting SAS sabotage teams into enemy areas, David Lloyd 
Owen rose to command the unit, vg cond, scarce, A$75. 

216/61. (10219)  Macintyre, Ben. SAS Rogue Heroes: The Authorised Wartime History.  Viking Penguin Random 
House UK, London, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, full lists of SAS operations, nominal 
rolls, biblio, index, pp359, **after 75 years they have finally released the full story of SAS at war in WW2, outstanding, vg 
cond, A$32. 

216/62. (2065)  McDougall, Murdoch C. Swiftly They Struck: The Story of No.4 Commando.  Arms & Armour Press, 
London, 1986 (fp1954). Reprint, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, diagrams,  pp208, **the wartime exploits of 4 Commando, 
written by a troop commander from 1942 to 1945. 4 Cdo fought at Lofoten and Dieppe, the Normany Landings and their assault 
on Flushing was a classic operation of war, vg cond, A$45. 

216/63. (7214)  O'Connor, John. Australian Airborne: The History and Insignia of Australian Military Parachuting.  
Author, Sydney, 2005. 1st ed, large 4to in laminated boards, (spine been slightly retouchrd), profusely illus in colour 
and b/w, rolls, lists, pp440, **a very detailed history of military parachuting in Australia including our efforts in WW2. The 
remarkable collection of colour plates is unique and a vital reference, gen good cond, A$100. 

216/64. (10221)  Owen, James. Commando: Winning WW2 Behind Enemy Lines.  Little Brown, London, 2012. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp413, **weaving together official documents, new research and veter-
an's own accounts 'Commando' reveals the exhilarating story of one of WW2's most formidable fighting forces, vg cond, A$34. 

216/65. (4937)  Parker, John. SBS: The Inside Story of the Special Boat Service.  Bounty Books, London, 2003 (fp1997). 
Revised edition, 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, biblio, index, appendices list equipment, beach recce reports, etc, pp311, 
**the most modern book written about the British SBS which includes the 1st Gulf War, vg cond , A$45. 

216/66. (1922)  Poppel, Martin. Heaven & Hell : The War Diary of a German Paratrooper.  Spellmount, UK, 1996. 
(fp1988). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates, pp256, **Martin Poppel served in Poland 1939, Holland and Narvick 1940, Crete 1941, 
Russia 1941-43, Sicily and Southern Italy 1943, Normandy 1944 and Holland/Lower Rhine 1944-45 where he was captured by the 
British 6th Airborne Division and made POW in England, vg cond, A$48. 

216/67. (10437)  Steyn, Douw and Soderlund, Arne. Iron Fist From the Sea: South Africa's Seaborne Raiders 1978-

1988.  Helion & GG Books, UK, 2015 (fp2014). Reprint with corrections, large 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates 
and diagrams, roll of honour, biblio, index, pp437, **the story of the clandestine seaborne operations carried out by the 
'RECCES' (4 Recon Commando Unit) in around various parts of the African coast. Heavy stuff! vg cond and very scarce here 
in Australia, A$85. 

216/68. (7847)  Thompson, Leroy. The All Americans: The 82nd Airborne.  David & Charles Publishers, UK, 1988. 1st 
ed, roy. 8vo in d/w, colour & b/w plates, Order of Battle of the Division, biblio, index, pp192, **the first comprehensive 
history of the 82nd Airborne from the battlefields of France (the famous Sgt York was in this Division), to parachute insertions in 
Sicily, Normandy and Holland in WW2 to the Dominican Republic, Vietnam, Grenada & Honduras, vg cond, A$34. 

216/69. (10465)  Thompson, Peter and Macklin, Robert. Operation RIMAU: Australia's Heroic and Daring Raid on 

Singapore.  Hachette, Sydney 2015. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, biblio, index, pp310, **this is a 
revised edition of 'KILL THE TIGER' which includes extensive updates to a gripping account of this most ambitious and danger-
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ous covert operation which resulted in the loss of the entire RIMAU team, vg cond, A$28. 

216/70. (5401)  Walker, Richard & Walker, Helen. Curtin's Cowboys: Australia's Secret Bush Commandos.  Allen & Un-
win, Sydney, 1989 (fp1986). 2nd impr, 8vo in card covers,  plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp194, **the story of 
the Northern Australia Observer Unit (NAOU or Nackeroos) who patrolled the north of Australia in WW2, good cond, A$32. 

216/71. (5134)  Wiseman, John (Lofty). The SAS Survival Handbook.  William Collins & Sons, Ltd, London, 1986. Re-
print, large folio 4to in card covers, fully illustrated in colour & b/w, pp288, **a very useful text on the art of survival in any 
climate, on land and at sea. Lofty Wiseman served in the British SAS for 26 years vg cond, A$30. 

 

Vietnam 

 

216/72. (8287)  Brown, Malcolm, MacGladrie, Stuart & Sutton, Candace. You're Leaving Tomorrow: Conscripts and Cor-

respondents Caught up in the Vietnam War.  Random House, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, oblong 8vo in d.w, fully illustrated 
in b/w, narrative pictorial, pp210, **three Fairfax journalists take a fresh look at the dramatic events of Australia's involvement 
in the Vietnam War, new cond, A$26. 

216/73. (9828)  Cecil, Michael K. Mud & Dust: Australian Army Vehicles & Artillery in Vietnam.  AWM/New Holland, 
Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, biblio, pp304, **over 60,000 Australians 
fought in the Vietnam war, our longest conflict till then, This is a summary of all of the various trucks, Landrovers, ambulancws, 
heavy bulldozers, cranes, howitzers, armoured fighting vehicles and other equipment in use, vg cond, A$65. 

216/74. (313)  Petersen, Maj Barry, MC. Tiger Men: An Australian Soldier's Secret War in Vietnam.  Macmillan, Mel-
bourne, 1988. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates,  maps,  source notes, index, pp245, **Petersen worked on his own, training and lead-
ing the Montanyard hill tribesmen of central Vietnam. He was a member of the AATTV but worked for the CIA. (Barry passed away 
last week, RIP Barry, you were a good soldier). vg cond, A$48. 

216/75. (10345)  Richardson, Thomas. Destroy and Build: Pacification in Phuoc Tuy, 1966-1972.  Cambridge Uni Press, 
Melbourne, 2017. 1st ed,  large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, abbreviations, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp280, **a study 
of the 1st Aust Task Force and it's attempts in the 'pacification' of Phuoc Tuy Province in South Vietnam, new, A$45. 

216/76. (9697)  Smith, Alan H. Do Unto Others: Counter Bombardment in Australia's Military Campaigns.  Big Sky 
Publishing, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, review included, plates and maps, appendices, endnotes, biblio, in-
dex, ppindex, pp406, **a comprehensive account of the history of counter-bombardment including the development of Australian 
techniques, equipment and procedures from 1899 (Boer War) through to the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$38. 

216/77. (9516)  Smith, Terry. Training the Bodes: Australian Army Advisers Training Cambodian Infantry Battalions - 

A Postscript to the Vietnam War.  Big Sky Publishing/AHU, Canberra, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, pro-
fusely illustrated, appendices list nominal rolls, endnotes, index, pp215, **a small group of Australian AATTV advisers, 
which never numbered more than 30 Officers, WOs & SNCOs were dispatched to Cambodia to assist with their efforts against the 
enemy. Described as 'one of the most successful foreign internal defence missions of the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$46. 

216/78. (5746)  Sutton, Ross. Australian Awards Vietnam 1962 to 1991.  Ross Sutton, Sydney, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
laminated boards, full roll of all recipients plus certain citations, pp127, **along with Ian Barnes's excellent little book, an 
important reference, new cond and becoming hard to find, A$44. 

216/79. (72)  Webb,  Lt. J.R. (RNZIR( (ed). Mission in Vietnam: The Tour in South Vietnam of 4RAR/NZ (Anzac) Bn 

and 104 Field Battery June 1968 - May 1969.  Burridge, Perth, 1989 (fp1969). Reprint, 4 to in d/w, narrative pictorial 
(some colour plates), full rolls, roll of honour, honours and awards incl citations, maps of all operations, pp130, **an ex-
cellent unit history, new, A$65. 

216/80. (6658)  Webster, Dave & Ellis, Ross (eds). 7 RAR: The Two Tours 1967-68 and 1970-71: Through a Soldier's Lens.  
7RAR Association, Sydney, 2004, 1st ed, large folio size in d/w, signed by both COs Colonels Smith and Grey and both 
authors, fully illus in colour and b/w, full nominal rolls, roll of honour, pp365, **a sensational amalgamation volume of the 
tours of Sth Vietnam by 7RAR (the 'Pig' Battalion). A collection of some of the best photos taken up there by ordinary diggers. An 
important addition to our unit history collection, vg cond and now hard to find, A$180. 
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The Great War 1914-1918 

 

216/81. (10470)  Bruce, Anthony. The Last Crusade: The Palestine Campaign in the First World War.  John Murray, 
London, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp299, **the story of the 
dramatic campaign against the Ottoman Turks which swepte Allenby into Jerusalem and T.E. Lawrence to world fame (the author 
does acknowledge the Australian 3rd LH Bde DID beat Lawrence into Damascus), vg cond, A$36. 

216/82. (8100)  Byrne, Lieut A.E. MC. Official History of the Otago Regiment, NZEF in the Great War 1914-1918.  J. 
Wilkie & Co, Dunedin, nd? 1sted, large 8vo in black buckram cloth with faded gilt titles to spine, ex library (small 
stamps only) beautiful coloured plate in frontispiece, fold-out maps, sepia plates, honours and awards (VC to Sgt Don-
ald Forrester Brown), pp407, **the Otago Regiment served on Gallipoli, the Western Front at Armentieres, the Somme, Cordon-
niere, Houplines, Bois Grenier, Messines, Ypres, Passchendaele among many others, spine weak and sprung else solid cond, 
A$130. 

216/83. (4641)  Cutlack, F.M. (ed). War Letters of General Monash.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1934. 1st ed, thick 8vo 
in protected d/w,  plates and one map, index, pp299, **letters from General Sir John Monash to his wife and daughter 
throughout WW1, some foxing else solid cond and now scarce, A$75. 

216/84. (6393)  Gill, Ian. Fremantle to France: 11th Battalion AIF, 1914-1919.  Author/Advance Press, Perth, 2003. 1st ed, 
thick 8vo in protected d/w, signed by the author, plates, maps, nominal rolls, honour roll, biblio, nominal index, pp638, 
**a well researched history of the 11th Bn, AIF, mint cond and now RARE, A$550. 

216/85. (29)  Gorman, Captain E. MC. With the Twenty-Second: A History of the 22nd Battalion, A.I.F.  History House, 
Melbourne, 2001.(fp1919) Revised ed (3rd), folio in protected d/w, #162 of 500, profusely illustrated,  full nominal roll, 
many additional photos, pp243, **the 22nd Bn, AIF saw active service on Gallipoli and the Western Front at Poziers, Mouquet 
Farm, Ypres, the Somme, Bullecourt and many other areas, vg cond, A$125. 

216/86. (8349)  Hamilton, John. Gallipoli Sniper: The Life of Billy Sing.  Macmillan, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed,  trade 8vo in 
card covers, plates & map, index, pencil notations at rear, pp340, **the famous Billy Sing, sniper extraordinaire, took over 
300 kills on Gallipoli and the Western Front, vg cond, A$38. 

216/87. (9089)  Harris, Kirsty. More Than Bombs and Bandages: Australian Army Nurses at Work in World War 1.  
Big Sky Publishing/AHU, Canberra, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, chapter end notes, biblio, index, 
pp344, **the story of the Australian Army Nursing Service (AANS) during WW1. An absorbing and meticulously constructed 
book showcasing the breadth and significance of the contributions Army nurses made in WW1, new, A$35. 

216/88. (6212)  Hogue, Oliver. Trooper Bluegum at the Dardanelles.  Andrew Melrose, London, nd? 1st ed, 8vo in dark 
blue buckram, red titles, lacks d/w (was there ever one?), plates, pp287, **Oliver Hogue used the nom-de-plume of Trooper 
Bluegum to describe events concerning the 6th Australian Light Horse Regiment of the 2nd Light Horse Brigade on Gallipoli 1915, 
gen good cond, A$85. 

216/89. (10132)  Lynch, E.P.F. Somme Mud: The Experiences of an Infantryman in France, 1916-1919.  Index Books, 
London, 2008 (fp2006). Reprint, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, glossary, pp347, **one of the great WW1 books. Up 
there with 'Her Soldiers We' and 'All Quiet', vg cond and hard to find in h/b, A$40. 

216/90. (7587)  Olson, Wes. Gallipoli: The Western Australian Story.  UWA Press, Perth, 2006. 1st ed, roy.8vo in d/w, 
signed by the author, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp396, **a fresh perspective on the epic WW1 military 
campaign fought on the Gallipoli Peninsular of Turkey; an excellent resource, vg cond, A$85. 

216/91. (6976)  Parsonson, Ian M. Vets at War: A History of the Australian Army Veterinary Corps 1909-1946.  AMHP, 
Sydney, 2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices, endnotes, biblio, index, pp224, **for 37 years the 
Australian Army Veterinary Corps played an important role in the fabric of Army service - it was phased out when mechanisation 
took over, new, A$40. 

216/92. (8099)  Powles, LtCol C. Guy, CMG, DSO and Wilkie, Major A. The New Zealanders in Sinai and Palestine.  Whitcombe & 
Tombs Ltd, Auckland, 1922. 1st ed, 8vo in tan buckram cloth, volume 3 of the Official History, plates, numerous fold-out maps, ap-
pendices, pp284, **the New Zealand Mounted Brigade consisted of the Auckland Mounted Rifles, Canterbury Mounted Rifles, Wellington 
Mounted Rifles and various smaller units such as 1st MG Sqn, 2nd MG Sqn, Field Engineers, Signals, Field Ambulance etc small stain to cover 
else vg cond and uncommon here, A$145. 

216/93. (10462)  Sheldon, Jack The German Army at Passchendaele  Pen & Sword, UK, 2014 (fp2007). Reprint, trade 8vo 
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in card covers, plates & maps, notes, biblio, index, pp336, **the German s noted after the war that Passchendaele was 'the 
greatest martydom of the world war'. In the period October to November 1917, the carnage was overwhelming, vg cond, A$38. 

216/94. (10463)  Sheldon, Jack. The German Army on the Western Front 1915.  Pen & Sword, UK, 2012. 1st ed, large 
8vo in d/w, biblio, bio notes, index, pp318, **provides the clearest and most comprehensive  German perspective yet on this 
period of the war, vg cond, A$48. 

216/95. (10461)  Sheldon, Jack. The German Army on the Somme 1914-1916.  Pen & Sword, UK, 2016 fp2005). Reprint, 
trade 8vo in card covers, plates & maps, chapter notes, appendices, biblio, index, pp432, **the first full account, told in the 
words of the participants, of the activities and operations of the Imperial German Army on the Somme, vg cond, A$38. 

216/96. (10466)  Westerman, William. Soldiers and Gentlemen: Australian Battalion Commanders in the Great War, 

1914-1918.  CUP, Melbourne, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, appendices, index, pp303, **an 
examination of the background, role and conduct of Australian commanding officers during WW1, excellent stuff, as new cond, 
A$45. 

 

World War 2 1939-1945 

 

216/97. (10380)  Bradley, Philip. Hell's Battlefield: the Australians in New Guinea in World War 2.  Allen & Unwin, 
Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, appendix list casualties by 
battalion, index, pp506, **a well rounded and balanced perspective on all the New Guinea campaigns from 1942 to 1945, vg 
cond, A$45. 

216/98. (10464)  Braithwaite, Richard Wallace. Fighting Monsters: An Intimate History of the Sandakan Tragedy.  
Australian Scholarly, Melbourne, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, source notes, appendices show a chro-
nology, index, pp530, **only 6 soldiers escaped the carnage of the Sandakan Death March of 1945 in North Borneo, the worst 
atrocity ever inflicted on Australian soldiers, The author's father was one of the 6. A harrowing story, vg cond, A$32. 

216/99. (10468)  Cunningham, Michele. Hell on Earth: Sandakan - Australia's Greatest War Tragedy.  Hachette, Syd-
ney, 2013. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plate and maps, biblio, chapter notes, timeline, index, pp335, **the author's 
father was one of the six survivors of the Death March. A good example of the depths of depravity the Japanese has sunk to in 
WW2, vg cond, A$26. 

216/100. (4236)  Dawson, Christopher. To Sandakan: The Diaries of Charlie Johnstone, Prisoner of War, 1942-45.  Al-
len & Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, inscr, plates, maps, index, officer rolls, biblio, pp120, **the horror 
of Australia's greatest wartime disaster, told in the words of one of the survivors, vg cond and now hard to find, A$38. 

216/101. (5452)  Dornan, Peter. The Silent Men: Syria to Kokoda and on to Gona.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1999. 1st 
ed, 8vo in card covers, maps (no plates), pp201, **the story of the incredible heroism of Bruce Kingsbury, VC and the rest of 
the eleven man section of the 2/14th Bn, AIF who got stuck into the Japs at Isurava on the Kokoda Track. They were awarded one 
VC, one DCM and four MMs (whew!), vg cond, A$35. 

216/102. (8293)  Grose, Peter. An Awkward Truth: The Bombing of Darwin February 1942.  A&U, Sydney, 2009. 1st 
ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp258, **the raids on Darwin led to the worst death 
toll from any event in Australia. The Japs bombed and strafed three hospitals, flattened shops, offices and police barracks, post of-
fice, Government House and left the harbour and airfields burning ruins. But there is a darker side which lingers on - looting, 
desertion and calamitous failure of leadership, new, A$22. 

216/103. (9591)  Ham, Paul. Sandakan: The Untold Story of the Sandakan Death Marches.  William Heinemann, Syd-
ney, 2012. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, appendices list the honour roll of Australian 
and British soldiers who died at Sandakan or on the Sandakan-Ranau death marches, biblio, index, pp656, **the story of 
the most infamous chapter in Australia's WW2 history where over 2,500 POWs were systematically beaten and starved to death 
with only 6 surviving. The most comprehensive rendering of the Sandakan story thus far, vg cond, A$45. 

216/104. (9933)  James, Karl. The Hard Slog: Australians in the Bougainville Campaign, 1944-45.  Cambridge Uni 
Press, Melbourne, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp319, **the Bougainville 
Campaign was one of the largest and most gruelling campaigns fought by Australian forces in WW2. In less than 12 months over 
500 were KIA and two VCs awarded, vg cond, A$36. 
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105. (8115)  McAulay, Lex. The Battle of the Bismarck Sea, 3 March 1943.  Banner Books, Qld, 2008. 1st ed,  8vo in d/w, 
plates, map, appendices, glossary, biblio, index, pp262, **30 minutes that changed the balance of power in New Guinea. A 
battle for land forces, fought at sea, won by air. new, A$34. 

216/106. (9240)  Olson, Wes. Battalion Into Battle: The History of the 2/11th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF, 1939-

1945.  Author, Perth, 2012. (fp2011). Reprint,  large 8vo in llaminated boards, profusely illustrated, maps, signed by the 
author, roll of honour, nominal roll, honours and awards, addendum not in frontis, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp509, 
**the 2/11th Bn, AIF was raised in Perth in 1939 and commanded by LtCol Tom Louch, MC, a very capable CO. They saw action 
in Palestine, Syria, Bardia, Tobruk, Derna, Greece, Crete (many captured at Retimo), and then the New Guinea Campaign, excel-
lent work , new, A$130. 

216/107. (5888)  Ramsay Silver, Lynette. Sandakan: A Conspiracy of Silence.  Sally Milner, Sydney, 2002 (fp1998) Re-
vised and updated edition, trade 8vo in card covers, inscr in title page, plates, maps and illus, appendices, nominal 
rolls, lists of Japanese war criminals, biblio, index, pp400, **the Japanese massacred 2,428 Australian and British POWs at 
Sandakan in North Borneo; only six escaped and survived; a very disturbing story, vg cond, A$32. 

216/108. (10067)  Smith, Neil C. AM. Disarming the Menace: Australian Soldiers With the British Commonwealth 

Occupation Forces Japan 1946-1952.  Most;y Unsung, Melbourne, 2012. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, signed by the 
author, organisational charts, plates, full nominal rolls of every person who landed in Japan for BCOF duty and Rein-
forcement Holding Unit for Korea, **a valuable piece of scholarship, very useful for historians and genealogists, new, A$48. 

216/109. (10271)  von Mantueffel, Hasso. The 7th Panzer Division: An Illustrated History of Rommel's "Ghost Divi-

sion" 1938-1945.  Schiffer, USA, 2000. 1st ed, small 4to in protected d/w, fully illustrated with captions in both German 
and English, pp160, **the 7th was one of the most outstanding German armoured divisions in WW2. The French named it 'the 
Ghost Division' as it had the uncanny knack of appearing where least expected, vg cond, A$75. 

216/110. (1744)  Wall, Don. Abandoned? Australians at Sandakan 1945.  Don Wall, NSW, 1990. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, 
plates and maps, biblio, notes, index, pp152, **describes the events which contributed to the terrible fate of the Australian 8th 
Division POWs at Sandakan in North Borneo in WW2, vg cond, A$42. 

216/111. (5942)  Wall, Don. Singapore and Beyond: The Story of the Men of the 2/20th Battalion.  Don Wall, Sydney, 
1985. 1st ed,  large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps and illus, appendices list rolls of various 'forces', pp377, **the 
2/20th Bn, AIF, 8th Division was captured on Singapore - very few survived and none from the Sandakan death marches; a good 
unit history and a harrowing story, vg cond, A$150. 

216/112. (2315)  Willis, Leonard. None Had Lances: The Story of the 24th Lancers.  24th Lancers Old Comrades Assoc. 
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